
The Bridge Calendar 2023-2024 

Monday 4th September Tuesday 5th September Wednesday 6th September Thursday 7th September Friday 8th September 
Thought for the Week – Hope and a Future 

Unique Me principle – Developing Healthy Habits 
Staff INSET Day 
8.30 – 3.30pm 
 

Meet and greet with staff, 
students and parents 
9.30 – 10.30am Year 8/9 
10.45 – 11.45am Year 10 
12.15 – 1.15pm Year 11 
2.00 – 3.30pm Department 
time 

   

 

Monday 11th September Tuesday 12th September Wednesday 13th September Thursday 14th September Friday 15th September 
Thought for the Week – Developing Healthy Habits 

                                                                                              Unique Me principle – Developing Healthy Habits 
 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 Walk and Talk around 

Hylands Park – time TBA 
  

 

Monday 18th September Tuesday 19th September Wednesday 20th September Thursday 21st September Friday 22nd September 
Thought for the Week – World Ozone Day 

Unique Me principle – Developing Healthy Habits 
 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 

School nurse drop-in 1-2pm 
   

 

Monday 25th September Tuesday 26th September Wednesday 27th September Thursday 28th September Friday 29th September 
Thought for the Week – Macmillan Coffee Morning 
Unique Me principle – Developing Healthy Habits 

Staff briefing 8.30 – 8.40am Assembly/Wellbeing P3  Macmillan Coffee Morning  
 



Monday 2nd October Tuesday 3rd October Wednesday 4th October Thursday 5th October  Friday 6th October 
Thought for the Week – Black History Month 

Unique Me principle – Developing Healthy Habits 
 Assembly/Wellbeing P3   National Poetry Day – 

display in hall 
 

Monday 9th October Tuesday 10th October Wednesday 11th October Thursday 12th October  Friday 13th October 
Thought for the Week – World Mental Health Day  
Unique Me principle – Developing Healthy Habits 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
Unique Me Whole School 
Event - Hello Yellow 
fundraising afternoon tea 
for WMHD  
1.15 – 3.00pm 

 Student council APM   

   Building Bridges parent 
group – Year 11 only 
(preparation for post-16) 

 

 

Monday 16th October Tuesday 17th October Wednesday 18th October Thursday 19th October  Friday 20th October 
Thought for the Week – Recycling Week 

 Unique Me principle – Connecting to Others 
 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 

School nurse drop in 1-2pm 
Havering RPA Careers Event 
1pm 

  

 

HALF TERM  23rd - 26th October  
 

 

 



Monday 30th October Tuesday 31st October Wednesday 1st November Thursday 2nd November Friday 3rd November 
Thought for the Week – National Stress Awareness Day 

 Unique Me principle – Connecting to Others 
 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 

Halloween Party Lunch  
   

 

Monday 6th November Tuesday 7th November Wednesday 8th November Thursday 9th November Friday 10th November 
Thought for the Week – UK Parliament Week (British Value democracy/rule of law) 

 Unique Me principle – Connecting to Others 
Into Film Festival begins – 
time TBA 

Assembly/Wellbeing P3 Walk and Talk around 
Hylands Park – time TBA 

  

 

Monday 13th November Tuesday 14th November Wednesday 15th November Thursday 16th November Friday 17th November 
Thought for the Week – Remembrance Day 

 Unique Me principle – Connecting to Others 
Unique Me Whole School 
Event – Remembrance 

Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
School nurse drop in 1-2pm 

 Unique Me Whole school 
Event – Diwali Day 

 

 

Monday 20th November Tuesday 21st November Wednesday 22nd November Thursday 23rd November Friday 24th November 
Thought for the Week – Connecting to Others 
 Unique Me principle – Connecting to Others 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 T&L Student voice feedback   
 

Monday 27th November Tuesday 28th November Wednesday 29th November Thursday 30th November Friday 1st December 
Thought for the Week - International Day of Persons with Disabilities (British Value respect) 

 Unique Me principle – Connecting to Others 
 Assembly/Wellbeing P3    

 

 



Monday 4th December Tuesday 5th December Wednesday 6th December Thursday 7th December 
 

Friday 8th December 

Thought for the Week – Human Rights Day (British Value individual liberty) 
 Unique Me principle – Connecting to Others 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3  
Whole school English trip to 
British Library 

 Christmas Jumper Day 
Christmas service at St 
Albans Church 11.30am 
Student council APM 

 

Year 11 report writing   Building Bridges parent 
group 

 

 

Monday 11th December Tuesday 12th December Wednesday 13th December Thursday 14th December 
 

Friday 15th December 

Thought for the Week – Advent/Christmas 
 Unique Me principle – Connecting to Others 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
School nurse drop in 1-2pm 

 Christmas lunch 
Student end of term 
rewards celebration 

 

Year 11 report deadline     
 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 18th December – 5th January 
 

Monday 8th January  
 

Tuesday 9th January  
 

Wednesday 10th January 
 

Thursday 11th January 
 

Friday 12th January  

Thought for the Week – Veganuary 
Unique Me principle – Knowing Myself 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
School nurse drop in 1-2pm 

   

   Year 11 Parents Evening 
4.00 - 6.30pm 

 



    

Monday 15th January  
 

Tuesday 16th January  
 

Wednesday 17th January 
 

Thursday 18th January 
 

Friday 19th January  

Thought for the Week – World Religion Day (British Value respect and tolerance) 
Unique Me principle – Knowing Myself 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 Walk and Talk around 
Hylands Park – time TBA 

  

 

Monday 22nd January  
 

Tuesday 23rd January  
 

Wednesday 24th January 
 

Thursday 25th January 
 

Friday 26th January  

Thought for the Week - Holocaust Memorial Day (British Value respect and rule of law) 
Unique Me principle – Knowing Myself 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3    
 

Monday 29th January  
 

Tuesday 30th January  
 

Wednesday 31st January 
 

Thursday 1st February 
 

Friday 2nd February   

Thought for the Week - UM principle of half term  
Unique Me principle – Knowing Myself 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3  Student council APM  
 

Monday 5th February  
 

Tuesday 6th February  
 

Wednesday 7th February  
 

Thursday 8th February 
 

Friday 9th February   

Thought for the Week - Children’s Mental Health Week/Time to Talk Day 
Unique Me principle – Knowing Myself 

Year 11 mock exam week Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
School nurse drop in 1-2pm 

   

  Unique Me Whole School 
Event for CMHW/Time to 
Talk 

Building Bridges parent 
group 

 

 



 

Monday 12th February  
 

Tuesday 13th February  
 

Wednesday 14th February  
 

Thursday 15th February 
 

Friday 16th February   

Thought for the Week - Random Acts of Kindness Day 
Unique Me principle – Knowing Myself 

Rotary Young Chef Trials all 
week 

Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
 

   

 

HALF TERM  19th – 23rd February   
 

Monday 26th February  
 

Tuesday 27th February  
 

Wednesday 28th February  
 

Thursday 29th February 
 

Friday 1st March   

Thought for the Week – Empathy Week 
Unique Me principle – Lifelong Learning 

Staff INSET Day 
8.30 – 3.30pm 

Staff briefing 8.30 – 8.40am 
Rotary Young Chef Event – 
time TBA 
Assembly/Wellbeing P3 

   

 Parent feedback on mock 
results 

 Years 7-10 Parents Evening 
4.00 - 7.00pm 

 

 

Monday 4th March  
 

Tuesday 5th March   
 

Wednesday 6th March  
 

Thursday 7th March 
 

Friday 8th March   

Thought for the Week - World Book Day/International Women’s Day/British Science Week 
Unique Me principle – Lifelong Learning 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
School nurse drop in 1-2pm 

T&L Student Voice Feedback  World Book Day 
Unique Me Whole School 
Event – British Science Week 
(Theme = Time) 

 

 



 

Monday 11th March  
 

Tuesday 12th March   
 

Wednesday 13th March  
 

Thursday 14th March 
 

Friday 15th March   

Thought for the Week - Neurodiversity Celebration Week 
Unique Me principle – Lifelong Learning 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 Walk and Talk around 
Hylands Park – time TBA 

  

 

Monday 18th March  
 

Tuesday 19th March   
 

Wednesday 20th March  
 

Thursday 21st March 
 

Friday 22nd March   

Thought for the Week - UM principle of half term/International Day of Happiness 
Unique Me principle – Lifelong Learning 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 Rainham Marshes Trip – 
Time TBA 

Student council APM 
 

 

   Building Bridges parent 
group 

 

 

Monday 25th March  
 

Tuesday 26th March   
 

Wednesday 27th March  
 

Thursday 28th March 
 

Friday 29th March   
 

Thought for the Week - Easter – new beginnings, hope and a future 
Unique Me principle – Lifelong Learning 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3  Student end of term 
rewards celebration 

 
BANK HOLIDAY  

 

EASTER 29th March – 12th April 
 

Monday 15th April  
 

Tuesday 16th April 
 

Wednesday 17th April  
 

Thursday 18th April 
 

Friday 19th April  

Thought for the Week - Being Financially Aware 



Unique Me principle – Being Financially Aware 
 Assembly/Wellbeing P3    
   Preparing for GCSEs – Year 

11 parents evening 
 

 

Monday 22nd April  
 

Tuesday 23rd April 
 

Wednesday 24th April  
 

Thursday 25th April 
 

Friday 26th April  

Thought for the Week - Earth Day 
Unique Me principle – Being Financially Aware 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
School nurse drop in 1-2pm 

Walk and Talk around 
Hylands Park – time TBA 

  

     
 

Monday 29th April  
 

Tuesday 30th April 
 

Wednesday 1st May  
 

Thursday 2nd May 
 

Friday 3rd May 

Thought for the Week - National Teen Self Esteem Month 
Unique Me principle – Being Financially Aware 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3  Unique Me Whole School 
Event - Maths trip 

 

Years 7 – 10 report writing     
 

Monday 6th May  
 

Tuesday 7th May 
 

Wednesday 8th May  
 

Thursday 9th May 
 

Friday 10th May 

Thought for the Week - National Teacher Appreciation Day 
Unique Me principle – Being Financially Aware 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
National Teacher 
Appreciation Day event - RN 

 Student council APM 
Years 7 – 10 report writing 
deadline 

 

 

 



 

Monday 13th May  
 

Tuesday 14th May 
 

Wednesday 15th May  
 

Thursday 16th May 
 

Friday 17th May 

Thought for the Week - Start of exams - motivation/inspiration 
Unique Me principle – Being Financially Aware 

Staff briefing 8.30 – 8.40am 
GCSE exams begin 

Assembly/Wellbeing P3    

 

Monday 20th May  
 

Tuesday 21st May 
 

Wednesday 22nd May  
 

Thursday 23rd May 
 

Friday 24th May 

Thought for the Week - National Children’s Gardening Week 
Unique Me principle – Being Financially Aware 

Staff briefing 8.30 – 8.40am 
GCSE exams continue 
 

Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
School nurse drop in 1-2pm 

   

   Building Bridges parent 
group 

 

 

 

HALF TERM 27 – 31st May 
 

 

Monday 3rd June 
 

Tuesday 4th June 
 

Wednesday 5th June 
 

Thursday 6th June 
 

Friday 7th June  

Thought for the Week – Pride Month  
Unique Me principle – Finding a Fulfilling Future 

Staff briefing 8.30 – 8.40am 
GCSE exams continue 

Assembly/Wellbeing P3    

 



Monday 10th June 
 

Tuesday 11th June 
 

Wednesday 12th June 
 

Thursday 13th June 
 

Friday 14th June  

Thought for the Week – Day of the African Child - Caltu 
Unique Me principle – Finding a Fulfilling Future 

Staff briefing 8.30 – 8.40am 
GCSE exams continue 

Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
 

   

 

Monday 17th June 
 

Tuesday 18th June 
 

Wednesday 19th June 
 

Thursday 20th June 
 

Friday 21st June  

Thought for the Week – Men’s Health Week 
Unique Me principle – Finding a Fulfilling Future 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
School nurse drop in 1-2pm 

Walk and Talk around 
Hylands Park – time TBA 

Year 11 Leavers Day Event  

 

Monday 24th June 
 

Tuesday 25th June 
 

Wednesday 26th June 
 

Thursday 27th June 
 

Friday 28th June  

Thought for the Week – School Diversity Week (British Value respect and tolerance) 
Unique Me principle – Finding a Fulfilling Future 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
Unique Me Whole School 
Event – School Diversity 
Week 

Rainbow Wednesday   

 

Monday 1st July 
 

Tuesday 2nd July 
 

Wednesday 3rd July 
 

Thursday 4th July 
 

Friday 5th July 

Thought for the Week – Children’s Art Week 
Unique Me principle – Finding a Fulfilling Future 

Staff briefing 8.30 – 8.40am 
Unique Me Whole School 
Event - Cultural Week 

Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
Learning walk 

T&L Student Voice Feedback Student council APM  



   Building Bridges parent 
group 

 

 

Monday 8th July 
 

Tuesday 9th July 
 

Wednesday 10th July 
 

Thursday 11th July 
 

Friday 12th July 

Thought for the Week – Finding a Fulfilling Future 
Unique Me principle – Finding a Fulfilling Future 

Staff briefing 8.30 – 8.40am Assembly/Wellbeing P3  Sports Day at Hylands Park  
 

Monday 15th July 
 

Tuesday 16th July 
 

Wednesday 17th July 
 

Thursday 18th July 
 

Friday 19th July 

Thought for the Week – Celebration of Achievement 
Unique Me principle – Finding a Fulfilling Future 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 
School nurse drop in 1-2pm 

 Rewards Trip to Cadbury 
World 

 

 

Monday 22nd July 
 

Tuesday 23rd July 
 

Wednesday 24th July 
 

Thursday 25th July 
 

Friday 26th July 

Thought for the Week – Hope and a Future 
Unique Me principle – Finding a Fulfilling Future 

 Assembly/Wellbeing P3 Student end of term 
rewards celebration 

  

   SUMMER HOLIDAYS 25th July – 30th August 
 


